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Defendant Sentenced

DEFENDANT IS SENTENCED TO A FINE OF $500.00, $100.00 LAW ENFORCEMENT RESTITUTION FUND JUDGMENT AND COURT COSTS.
Associated Entries: 11/20/2012 - Sentencing Hearing Scheduled
Scheduled For: 12/18/2012; 9:00 AM; KELLY CHRISTINE BRONIEC; Audrain
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF AUDRAIN COUNTY, MISSQURI

THE STATE OF MISSOURI
Plaintiff,
vs, No. 12AU-CR00.5 /(
OCN/
PA/ 007059135
BLUE, Dustin Lynn
' M/wW
e : FILED
oy MO T043267008
AUG 2 3 2012
AUDRAIN GO, CIRCY!
MEXIGO, o OV

Defendant,

COMPLAINT AND REQUEST FOR WARRANT

-Comes now, Ashley S. Tumner the Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of the County of
Audrain, State of Missouri, being duly swom upon oath and upon information and belief, and
states that there is probable cause to believe that the accused committed the following crimes.

COUNT I:

That the defendant in violation of Sections 455.045 and 455.085, RSMo, committed the
class D felony of VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION, punishable upon conviction
under Sections 558.011 and 560.011 in that on or about July 2, 2012, the defendant, having
knowledge of an order of the Circuit Court of Audrain County that prohibited the defendant from
initiating communication with o _, knowingly violated the terms and conditions of the order
by initiating communication with =~ by sending flowers 1c place of employment, and,

VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION PRIOR OFFENDER

On or about November 18, 2005, the defendant pleaded guilty to or was found guilty of

violating an order of protection in Audrain County Associate Circuit Court in case 05UI-

CR00551.
[Charge Code Number: 2917316.0 ]
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The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached
siatement(s) of facts concerning this matter, which Statement(s) are made a part hereof and are
submitted herewith as g basis upon which this court'may find the existence of probable cause for
the issuance of the warrant, _— o T T

Whereof, the Assistant Prosecuting Attomey Prays that an arrest warrant be jssued ag

provided by law, Mm
Ashley S, Turner 62314
Assistant Prosecuting Attomey
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 2 doy of August, 2012, .
Judge or Circuit Cler
(SEAL)
RANGE OF PUNISHMENT

COUNTI: Class D felony - & term of years not 10’ exceed four Years or up to one year in the
county jail and/or a fine not to exceed fve thousand dollars;

srdioerver2p0Rimops\iosedass\007058 13 Sictony compluiny with warreat tuceday uvg 21 2012 & 010117 pm,dos

it



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF AUDRAIN COUNTY, MISSOURI

THE STATE OF MISSOURI
Plaintiff,
vs. No. 12AU-CRO00516
OCN/ h5005556
PA/ 007059135
BLUE, Dustin Lynn
| M/W
" oln/ MO T043267008 . Fi LED
- 0CT 25 50
AUDRAIN ¢
. CIRC
Defendant. MEXiCO, M%'T CounT
SUBSTITUTE INFORMATION

Ashley S. Turner, on her official oath as Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of the County

of Audrain, State of Missouri, charges the following:
COUNT ONE:
That the defendant in violation of Sections 455.045 and 455.085, RSMo, committed
the class A misdemeanor of VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION, punishable
upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo in that on or about July 2, 2012,

the defendant, having knowledge of an order of the Circuit Court of Audrain County that
. knowingly violated the

prohibited the defendant from initiating communication with
terms and conditions of the order by initiating communication with by sending flowers to

place of employment.
[Charge Code Number: 2917516.0]

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
attached statement(s) of facts concerning this matter, which statement(s) are made a part

hereof and are submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of

probable cause,


brandondabling
Highlight


N L J

WHEREQF, the informant asks the judgment of the Court,

AST &, m #5734

AshleyS. Tume'iﬁszs’l 4
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

STATE OF MISSOURI )
County of Audrain )

Ashley S. Turner, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of said County first having
been duly sworn, states on his oath that, according to his information and belief, the

statements contained in the foregoing Information are true.
Subscribed and sworn to by said Ashley S. Tumer before me this day

of October, 2012,

Judge or Circuit Clerk
Circuit Court
Audrain County, MO

(SEAL)
WITNESSES:

RANGE OF PUNISHMENT

Count One:

Class A misdemeanor - a term not to exceed one year and/or a fine not to exceed one

thousand dollars;



STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

Case #12-01791

STATE OF MISSOURIL COUNTY OF AUDRAIN

I, PSO P Phelps #35, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law,
state that the facts contained herein are true. '

| have probable cause to believe that Dustin L. Blue; DOBI 7} SOC{
S SID MO01216037; has committed the offense(s) of

VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE ORDER

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 07/02/2012 at 1529 hrs officers made contact with K liPard she stated
that she has a protective order in place against Dustin Biue, protective order filed on

06/13/2012 and served to Blue on 06/1 4/2012.@- stated that Blue has violated it by
attempting to make contact with her; by sending her flowers at her place of employment
) and sending her messages through another pa ‘

(
stated she received flowers on 07/02/2012 at her place of employment from Dustin
Blue.

- stated she was working at Wonneman's Flowers on 07/02/2012 when

Dustin Blue came in and purchased flowers for the recipient, Kgiijih W@&§. W@l
with photo of Dustin Blue which she confirmed Blue was the one who

provided
purchased the flowers.

ﬁ' stated that on 06/23/2012 sent her a text message saying
that Dusty Blue has a ring to put on her finger and he is crazy about her and he still
loves her. stated thatJ was relaying the info to her; because she
stated that she promised Dustin Biue she would. . refused to give
statement.

| believe the defendant poses a danger to the community because Blue violated a fuil
order of protection by attempting communications with the protected person by sending
her flowers, and attempting to make contact with her through another person by text

messaging.

Signature: ﬂ d/ 55 Date: 07/11/2012

Agency Name; Mexico Public Safety Department
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